266-A-001



THE PLANNING & ZONING RESOURCE CORPORATION

22 | 2 N W 50TH STREET, SUITE 246 * OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73 | 12 TELEPHONE (405)840-7094 * FAX(405) 840-2608 TOLL FREE 1-(800)-41 | 1-20 | 0

To:

30-H-706

City of Portland

Attn: Marge Schmucka

Portland, ME

Fax:

207.874.8949

Date:

April 3, 1998

Subject:

Zoning Verification Letter for: Motel 6, 1 Riverside Street

Please consider this a formal request for a zoning verification letter for the above mentioned site. I have included a list of questions that we generally have answered in a zoning verification letter. Could you please review and answer as many questions as possible and fax back to me at the number listed above? I appreciate it.

If you have any questions or need more information, please call me at the toll-free number listed above, extension 176.

Signed:

Tricia Garner

CC:

File

ENC.



THE PLANNING & ZONING RESOURCE CORPORATION

2212 NW 50TH STREET, SUITE 246 * OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73112 TELEPHONE (405) 840-7094 • FAX (405) 840-2608 TOLL FREE (800) 411-2010

We are preparing a due diligence Zoning and Site Summary Report for a large Financial Institution. Prior to a proposed loan, our client would like to know if your jurisdiction is planning any condemnation proceedings which would affect the Site Property as listed below? Answering this question is not contractual, nor does it usurp any right or privilege of eminent domain. Due to time constraints, you may wish to respond by using the following:

ARE THERE ANY PLANNED CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS FOR AN	Riversicle St. WAREAS AFFECTING THE ABOVE-NAMED SITE?
YES - NO - (If yes, Please explain)	
Please include -	
NAME: MArge Schmuckal TITLE: Zoning Administrator	DATE: 4/3/98
TITLE: Zoning Administrator	PHONE:(207) 874-8695
JURISDICTION: City of PorTLAND	, MAINE
JURISDICTION: Cty of PorTLAND ADDRESS: 389 Congress Street, R	<u>1</u> <u>2119: 0410 </u>
Please Mail or FAX the letter to <i>us</i> , as this will be	

you have any questions regarding this issue, please contact our office. Thank you.

Respectfully requested,

The Staff of PZR

ENC.



THE PLANNING & ZONING RESOURCE CORPORATION

2212 NW 50th Street, Suite 246 • Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 Toll-free Telephone 1.800.411.2010 • Fax 1.405.840.2608

To Whom it May Concern:

We are preparing a due diligence report. Prior to a proposed loan, our client is concerned with certain aspects of the Site as listed below. As a first preference, our client would like a detailed zoning verification letter on your jurisdiction's letterhead. As the second preference, would you please respond and return your answers by FAX? Finally, if there are severe time constraints, would you please call in your answers?

SITE ADDRESS: Motelle, 1. Biverside Street - 266-A-1
B-4 Business Zone - which Allows Hotels & Motels
IS THIS PROPERTY IN ANY SPECIAL, RESTRICTIVE, OR OVERLAY DISTRICT?
YES NO - X (Please explain):
DO SPECIAL PERMITS OR CONDITION(S) APPLY WITH THIS PROPERTY?
YESNO -X (Please explain):
DOES THIS PROPERTY ABUT RESIDENTIAL OR DOES ANY OTHER ZONING/SITE EFFECT
THIS PROPERTY'S STANDARDS? YES NO -X (Please explain):
Abouts The MAINE TURN PIKE
WAS THIS DEVELOPED WITH SITE PLAN APPROVAL?
YES - NO - (Please explain):
WAS THIS A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT?
YESNO -X (Please explain):
WERE ANY VARIANCES GRANTED?
YES - NO - X (Please explain): Nol / MT I Am AWAre OT
YES- NO-X (Please explain): Not That I Am AWAGE OF
YES - NO - X (Please explain): Not That I Am Aware of
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ZONING CODE? OR DATES OF LAST REVISION?
JUNE 5, 1957 - 15 CONSTANTIN revising different sections
WOULD YOU PROVIDE A COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY?
YES-X NO (Please explain): See ATTACheb
IF NOT, WOULD YOU PLEASE PROVIDE A NAME AND NUMBER OF SOMEONE WHO
COULD?:
NAME: Marge Schmickel DATE: 4/3/98
TITLE: Zomg Administrator PHONE: (207) 874-8695
JURISDICTION: City of PORTLAND, ME
ADDRESS: 389 congress St - Rm 315 ZIP: 0410/
POITLAND, ME
action continued programme continued by the continued by

Thank you!

NATIONAL PLANNING AND ZONING CONSULTING SERVICE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

1 Riverside Street

Issued to Delta Realty, Inc.

Date of Issue April 18, 2985

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered —changed as to use under Building Permit No. 85 — 0042, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

	1000	0.00000		
10.00	\$50,7500	333067.74	int	 20

Limiting Conditions:

Notel

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

St James P. Collins

temporary certificate issued 6-1-84

(Date)

Inspector of Building

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses for one dollar.

APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	PEHMIT ISSU	ED .
APPLICATION B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	0142	JAN 19 1984	
ZONING LOCATION	TLAND, MAINEJan 9.2.	1984	
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICE		CITY of PORTLA	MD
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the	. repair, demolish, move or install t		
Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specificat	ions, if any, submitted herewith a	ind the following specifica	itions;
LOCATION 1 Riverside Street 1. Owner's name and address Realty Inc 999	Forest Avenue	Telephone	#2 L) 550
 Lessee's name and address Michael, Scarks - !!a Contractor's name and address Delta, Realty Inc. 	- 899 Forest Avenue	Telephone	,,,,, ₁
Proposed use of building .motor.inn	********************	No. families	
Las use	Style of roof	No. families	
Other buildings on same lot		.,	
Estimated contractural cost \$, 2.300.000 FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.		Fees \$	
@ 775-5451	Late Fe		i
To construct 4 story, 50' x 230' building	g to be	s 6, 500	400.
used as motor inn . Plans are on file in office.	St	amp of Special Condition	is ·
send penmit to : HOLD, WILL PICK UP PERM	ar h		
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by	w the installers and subcontractor.	s of heating plumbing ele	ectrical
and mechanicals.	The installers and subcontractors	of neutring, plumbing, ele	tirican Tu
DETAILS (Is any plumbing involved in this work?	OF NEW WORK	this mark? Ves	
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ** Is connection to be made to public sewer? ***	If not, what is proposed for sewa	ge?	
Has septic tank notice been seat?			
Size, front depth	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?	
Kind of roof	Roof covering		
No. of chimneys			
Size Girder Columns under girders	Size	Max, on centers	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Joists and rafters. 1st floor	Bridging in every floor and flat rand		
On centers: lst floor	2nd 3rd	, roof	
Maximum span: Ist floor	2nd		
IF A	GARAGE		
No, cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
APPROVALS BY: PATE		LANEOUS	
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING:	Will work require disturbing of	any tree on a public street?	••••
BUILDING CODE:	Will there be in charge of the to see that the State and City		**************************************
Health Dept.:	are observed?		act city
Others:	milet I. I.	Same Same	
Signature of Applicant	seal Scarks for Delta Res	Phone #	····
	Other		*****
	. emilia ime		****

City of Portland

389 Congress Street, Room 315
Portland, ME 04101
(207) 874-8300
Fax: (207) 874-8716

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

Date: 4/3/98

To: Tricia Garner - Planning & Zonng Resource Corp

Fax: (405) - 840 - 2608

Re: Motel 6, I Riverside St, Portland, ME

Sender: Department of Planning and Urban Development — Marge Schmuck Al.

Zonnig Administ,

YOU SHOULD RECEIVE PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (207) 874-2500. 8695